Development and Validation of Chromium Getters for Solid Oxide Fuel Cell Power Systems
Ashish Aphale, Junsung Hong, Boxun Hu*and Prabhakar Singh

Response to Editorial comments: The authors thank the Editor for comments and suggestions pertaining to improving the manuscript. A detailed point by point response is provided below: 

1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues.
Response: The authors thank the editor for the comment. All the authors have reviewed the manuscript and agree with final proof.  All changes are marked in red in the manuscript.

2. JoVE cannot publish manuscripts containing commercial language. This includes company names before an instrument or reagent. Please remove all commercial language from your manuscript and use generic terms instead. All commercial products should be sufficiently referenced in the Table of Materials and Reagents. Examples of commercial language in your manuscript include Talos, FEI Helios NanoLab, FEI Quanta, etc.
Response: Thank you for the suggestion. We have carefully addressed the text and removed all the commercial language from the manuscript. Details of the commercial products have been provided in a separate Tables of Materials and Reagents document. 

3. Please do not highlight notes for filming.
Response: Thank you for the suggestion. All the highlighted notes have been removed.

4. Steps 1.2-1.4: Are these steps sub-steps of step 1.1? If yes, please number them as 1.1.1-1.1.3.
Response: Thank you for the comment. The steps and related sub-steps have been revised and updated to reflect the protocol properly. 

5. 1.6: How to dry the substrate? Please add details.
Response: Thank you for the question. The substrate was dried in air for 24 hrs. This has been reflected in the manuscript in step 1.5. 

6. 1.7: How to calcine?
Response: Thank you for the question. The calcination of the substrate was conducted in the air at higher temperature. This step is updated in the manuscript. 

7. 3.1.7: What’s the temperature of the furnace?
Response: Thank you for the question. The furnace temperature was maintained at 850°C. This is revised and updated in the manuscript. 

8. 3.1.8: Please add more details to your protocol steps. Please ensure you answer the “how” question, i.e., how is the step performed? Alternatively, add references to published material specifying how to perform the protocol action.
Response: Thank you for the suggestions. The details of the protocol for conducting electrochemical tests in provided in the step 3.1.8.1-3.1.8.2. Two references (Refs. 18, 19) specifying how to perform the protocol in details was added.
9. 3.2.1-3.2.6: Please add more details to your protocol steps. Please ensure you answer the “how” question, i.e., how is the step performed? Alternatively, add references to published material specifying how to perform the protocol action.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Response: Thank you for the comment. The details of steps have been added and referred to reference [13, 14, 17,20]. 

10. Figure 1: Provide a short description of the figure in Figure Legend.
Response: Thank you for the comment. A short description in Figure 1 legend has been updated. 


2

